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Pencader - Llandysul  Service 621 (RBAO621) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th September 2021 until 24th June 2022 

Days: WF MTHF   
Notes: BWC BWC BWC BWC 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Pencader Square 0932 -- 1443C 1643C 
Llanfihangel ar Arth 0937 -- 1448 1648 
Pontyweli Valley Services | -- 1454 1654 
Pont tyweli opp Half Moon 0944 -- | | 
Llandysul New Road 0948 1050 1458 1658 
Llandysul Surgery 0953 1055 1503A 1703A 

 
Notes: 
C Connection with service T1  from Carmarthen 
BWC Telephone 0300 234 0300 to book other journeys 
A Continues to Saion Hill & Llynyfran on request only. 
MTHF Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays Only 
WF Wednesdays and Fridays Only 

 
 

Llandysul - Pencader  Service 621 (RBAO621) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th September 2021 until 24th June 2022 

Days:  MTH WF 
Notes: BWC BWC BWC 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Llandysul Surgery 0700 1058 1058 
Llandysul New Road 0705 1103 1103 
Pont tyweli Half Moon | | 1105 
Pontyweli Valley Services 0707 1105 | 
Llanfihangel ar Arth 0713 1111 1111 
Pencader Square 0719 1117 1117 

 
Notes: 
BWC Telephone 0300 234 0300 to book other journeys 
WF Wednesdays and Fridays Only 
MTH Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays Only 
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Pencader - Llandysul  Service 621 (RBAO621) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 12th September 2021 until 24th June 2022 

Notes: BWC BWC 
Operator: RBRO RBRO 

Pencader Square 1443C 1643C 
Llanfihangel ar Arth 1448 1648 
Pontyweli Valley Services 1454 1654 
Llandysul New Road 1458 1658 
Llandysul Surgery 1503A 1703A 

 
Notes: 
C Connection with service T1  from Carmarthen 
BWC Telephone 0300 234 0300 to book other journeys 
A Continues to Seion Hill & Llynyfran on request only. 

 
 

Llandysul - Pencader  Service 621 (RBAO621) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 12th September 2021 until 24th June 2022 

Notes: BWC 
Operator: RBRO 

Llandysul New Road 1103 
Pontyweli Valley Services 1105 
Llanfihangel ar Arth 1111 
Pencader Square 1117 

 
Notes: 
BWC Telephone 0300 234 0300 to book other journeys 

 


